

Carentoir, July 4, 2022

## Buyback of treasury shares for the purposes of their cancellation

Within the context of the implementation of the share buyback program approved by the Combined General Meeting of shareholders held on June 9, 2022<sup>1</sup>, Guillemot Corporation S.A. has decided to proceed with the purchase<sup>2</sup> of a maximum number of 200,000 shares for the purposes of their cancellation.

Guillemot Corporation S.A. has given irrevocable instructions to an independent investment services provider to proceed with the purchase of these shares.

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup> The buyback program overview was published in the universal registration document filed with the French Autorité des marchés financiers (AMF) on 27/04/2022.

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>2</sup> The purchase price may not exceed the maximum purchase price determined by the General Meeting of shareholders on 09/06/2022, i.e. €40 per share.

Guillemot Corporation is a designer and manufacturer of interactive entertainment hardware and accessories. The Group offers a diversified range of products under the *Heraules* and *Thrustmaster* brand names. Active in this market since 1984, the Guillemot Corporation Group is currently present in 10 countries (France, Germany, Spain, the UK, the United States, Canada, Italy, Belgium, Romania and China [Shanghai, Shenzhen and Hong Kong]) and distributes its products in more than 150 countries worldwide. The Group's mission is to offer high-performance, ergonomic products which maximize the enjoyment of digital interactive entertainment for